Table 1

Gross value of construction works performed

by main contractors in Q4 2015 #

(HK$Mn.)

Value in
nominal terms

Value at constant
(2000) market prices

Overall total
Compared with Q4 2014
Seasonally adjusted overall total
[Compared with Q3 2015]

Construction works at private sector sites
Compared with Q4 2014

Construction works at public sector sites
Compared with Q4 2014

Construction works at locations other than sites
Compared with Q4 2014

58,329
+7.5%
55,881
[-2.0%]

16,426
+7.6%

21,425
+13.3%

20,478
+1.9%

37,993
+2.3%
36,119

[-3.1%]

10,129
+1.2%

14,832
+8.1%

13,032
-2.7%

# Provisional figures.



Table 2

Gross value of construction work performed

by main contractors in 2015 #

(HK$Mn.)

Value in
nominal terms

Value at constant
(2000) market prices

Overall total 221,461 145,436
Compared with 2014 +10.9% +5.2%
Construction works at private sector sites 66,087 41,504
Compared with 2014 +22.5% +15.1%
Construction works at public sector sites 77,082 53,661
Compared with 2014 +12.0% +5.4%
Construction works at locations other than sites 78,291 50,271
Compared with 2014 +1.7% -2.0%
# Provisional figures.
Table 3
Gross value of construction work performed
by main contractors in Q3 2015 *
(HK$Mn.)

Value in
nominal terms

Value at constant
(2000) market prices

Overall total
Compared with Q3 2014
Seasonally adjusted overall total
[Compared with Q2 2015]

Construction works at private sector sites
Compared with Q3 2014

Construction works at public sector sites
Compared with Q3 2014

Construction works at locations other than sites
Compared with Q3 2014

54,533
+14.4%
57,031
[+1.7%]

16,849
+31.7%

18,163
+11.8%

19,520
+4.7%

35,360
+7.1%
37,280
[+0.5%]

10,519
+24.1%

12,434
+3.1%

12,408
-0.7%

* Revised figures.



