Table 1
Gross value of construction works performed by main contractors in Q4 2015 #

		(HK\$Mn.)
	Value in	Value at constant
	nominal terms	(2000) market prices
Overall total	58,329	37,993
Compared with Q4 2014	+7.5%	+2.3%
Seasonally adjusted overall total	55,881	36,119
[Compared with Q3 2015]	[-2.0%]	[-3.1%]
Construction works at private sector sites	16,426	10,129
Compared with Q4 2014	+7.6%	+1.2%
Construction works at public sector sites	21,425	14,832
Compared with Q4 2014	+13.3%	+8.1%
Construction works at locations other than sites	20,478	13,032
Compared with Q4 2014	+1.9%	-2.7%

[#] Provisional figures.

Table 2
Gross value of construction work performed by main contractors in 2015 #

		(HK\$Mn.)
	Value in	Value at constant
	nominal terms	(2000) market prices
Overall total	221,461	145,436
Compared with 2014	+10.9%	+5.2%
Construction works at private sector sites	66,087	41,504
Compared with 2014	+22.5%	+15.1%
Construction works at public sector sites	77,082	53,661
Compared with 2014	+12.0%	+5.4%
Construction works at locations other than sites	78,291	50,271
Compared with 2014	+1.7%	-2.0%

[#] Provisional figures.

Table 3
Gross value of construction work performed by main contractors in Q3 2015 *

		(HK\$Mn.)
	Value in	Value at constant
	nominal terms	(2000) market prices
Overall total	54,533	35,360
Compared with Q3 2014	+14.4%	+7.1%
Seasonally adjusted overall total	57,031	37,280
[Compared with Q2 2015]	[+1.7%]	[+0.5%]
Construction works at private sector sites	16,849	10,519
Compared with Q3 2014	+31.7%	+24.1%
Construction works at public sector sites	18,163	12,434
Compared with Q3 2014	+11.8%	+3.1%
Construction works at locations other than sites	19,520	12,408
Compared with Q3 2014	+4.7%	-0.7%

^{*} Revised figures.